502125376 11/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoichi Kawano	10/01/2012
Toshihide Suzuki	10/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13658108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028870357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120430

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mel R. Quintos

Total Attachments: 1

source=120430 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029280 FRAME: 0689 CH \$40.00

502125376

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

-	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-cho	me, Nakahara-ku, Kaw	asaki-shi, Kanagawa	211-8588 Japan
sells entit (Title	of Invention)	IGNEE the entire and exclus	sive right, title and interes	ed ASSIGNOR hereby at to the invention
اله در:	PULSE GENERATOR AND	SEMICONDUCTOR IN H	GRATED CIRCUIT	
relat Pate	ing to International Patent Applent of the United States was ex	ication PCT/JP/_ cuted on even date herewit	and/or for which ap h or, if not so executed, w	oplication for Letters was:
(a)	executed on		; (Insert date of execution of applicati concurrent)	
(b)	filed on October 23,	2012 A	ssignee's attorney is he	
	Serial No. 13 / 658,108	; inse	rt in (b) the specified dat	a, when known.
T said main appli use j such takin	rms for which the said Letters I inafter, "said application(s) and the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which taining and enforcing protection ication(s) and the Issuance of sproceeding, and in any litigation acts to include but not be limited by all rightful oaths, providing so with WITNESS WHEREOF, the united the said acts of the said acts to whether the said and the said and the said and the said acts to include but not be limited by all rightful oaths, providing said with the said Letters and the said Letters and the said Letters and the said Letters and L	I Letters Patent(s)"). I requested by said ASSIGN In the ASSIGNEE may deem In for said invention, includin I read the said invention, in any I or other legal proceeding will I to executing all papers, in I worn testimony, and obtaining	EE and without charge to necessary, desirable or of g in the preparation and interference, reissue, re hich may arise or be dealed cluding separate assignn ng and producing evidence	o but at the expense of expedient, for securing prosecution of said examination, or public ared in relation to same nents and declarations te.
11	Yorchi Karman	Yoichi Kawar	o Oct.	/ , 2 = / 2.
للقم: "	Ochi Kawano (Signature)	(Type Name)		(Date)
2)	Toshihide Suzuki (Signature)	Toshihide Suz	CCT.	/ 20/2 (Date)
· Food	(Signature)	(Type Name)		(Date)
3) 4)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	and the second s	(Date)
*)	(Signature)	(Type Name)		(Date)
			*	

RECORDED: 11/12/2012

PATENT REEL: 029280 FRAME: 0690